

Date: 01/10/2024

To,

The Listing Compliance Department

BSE Limited,

P J Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 534809

The Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 Symbol: PCJEWELLER

Sub.: Contact details of the persons authorised for determination and disclosure of material events or information

Dear Sir / Ma'am.

This is to inform that in accordance with the Policy for Determination of Materiality of Events or Information ("Policy"), with effect from October 1, 2024, Shri Vishan Deo, Executive Director (Finance) & Chief Financial Officer of the Company, is authorised for determination of materiality of an event or information as per the Policy.

He is also authorized for making disclosure of material events or information to the stock exchanges.

In his absence or unavailability, Shri Vijay Panwar, Company Secretary of the Company will make disclosure of material events or information to the stock exchanges.

Their contact details are as under:

Name	Designation	Contact Details
Shri Vishan	Executive Director	PC Jeweller Limited
Deo	(Finance) & Chief	24/2708, Bank Street, Karol Bagh, New Delhi – 110005
	Financial Officer	Ph.: 011-47104810
		e-mail: vishandeo@pcjeweller.com
Shri Vijay	Company Secretary	PC Jeweller Limited
Panwar		2713, 3 rd Floor, Bank Street, Karol Bagh, New Delhi – 110005
		Ph.: 011-49714971
		e-mail: vpanwar.cs@pcjeweller.com

The aforesaid contact details are also uploaded on the Company's website.

Thanking you.

For PC Jeweller Limited

(BALRAM GARG) Managing Director DIN: 00032083

PC Jeweller Limited

Regd. Office: 2713, 3rd Floor, Bank Street, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Ph.: 011 - 49714971 Fax: 011 - 49714972